Order codes:
EQLED200 - Black Housing
EQLED200A - White Housing
Helix XP 150W
Gobo Flower
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Helix XP 150W Gobo Flower  User Manual 2
WARNING

Dimensions 205 x 370 x 273mm
Weight 4.8kg
Order code EQLED200 - Black housing
EQLED200A - White housing
370mm 30mm
250mm
273mm
1
2
0
m
m
2
0
5
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk Helix XP 150W Gobo Flower  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - LED display
02 - Function buttons
03 - Microphone
04 - 3-Pin DMX input
05 - 3-Pin DMX output
06 - PowerCON input
07 - PowerCON output
08 - Fuse T3.15A 250V
09 - CA8 control input
10 - Hanging bracket
11 - Hanging bracket
    adjustment knobs
12 - Safety eye
13 - Gobo access slot
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable,
1 x gobo pack
& 1 x user manual
11
10
0312 02 01 05
07 09 04
06
08
13
www.prolight.co.uk Helix XP 150W Gobo Flower  User Manual 5
Rotating Gobo Replacement:
The fixture is supplied with 8 rotating, replaceable gobos. See below for installation instructions.
1) Disconnect and isolate from power and wait for the unit
to cool, place the fixture on a flat surface and unscrew the
thumbscrews on the gobo access door.
2) Remove the gobo access door (this is connected to the
main chassis with an earth wire, do not disconnect this).
3) Carefully push the gobo holder you are wanting to
replace away from the gobo wheel.
4) Pull the gobo holder up out of the unit. Now you can re-
move the circlip, followed by the gobo from the gobo tray.
Replace the gobo and fit the circlip back into the tray.
5) Push the gobo holder back into
the slot in the gobo wheel and push
towards to gobo wheel to ensure it is
seated correctly.
6) Move the gobo access door back
into position over the gobo access
slot.
7) Tighten both thumbscrews to
secure the gobo access door.
www.prolight.co.uk Helix XP 150W Gobo Flower  User Manual 6
Operating instructionsOperating instructionsOperating instructions
MENU
0 0 1
5 1 2
A d d r DMX address setting
C H n d Channel modes6 C h